## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

<b>Resolution No.</b> Adopt Resolution recognizing <b>Marcie Chapa</b> as the Champions of the Arts Award by the Arts Council	
WHEREAS, MARCIE CHAPA is an international and other acclaimed performers such as Alicia Key stages such as The Grammy Awards,	<u> </u>
WHEREAS, MARCIE CHAPA is a leading educ- for all six North Monterey County Unified Schoo	
WHEREAS, MARCIE CHAPA directs the exciti School,	ng drumline at North Monterey County High
WHEREAS, MARCIE CHAPA is a contributing including work with their special program for at-ris	•
WHEREAS, MARCIE CHAPA is a thoughtful g youth each year, harnessing the transformative pow for practice, dedication and courage in her students	ver of music to instill a profound appreciation
WHEREAS, MARCIE CHAPA is an inspiration a positive impact on the world,	for all youth to consider their chance to have
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the behalf of the County and all citizens thereof, recognized commitment of MARCIE CHAPA as a recipient of Champion of the Arts Award / Educator.	ize the exemplary accomplishment, vision and
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday of	_, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the Cothat the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of saminutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on	aid Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By Deputy
	± •